
1 - 4

1 (X1)

0��5H

MECHANISM

STORAGE SOLUTION

2 (X2)

GAS LIFT

3 (X2)

BED BOTTOMS SET

4 (X1) 5 (X1) 6 (X1)

BALANCE BEDFRAME STORAGE BOX - LEFT STORAGE BOX - RIGHT

SPACER
16MM THK

ALLEN BOLT
M6X50

TORX WOOD
SCREW
M5X40MM M8 NUT

SCREW
M8X80

SCREW
M8X45

SCREW
M8X25

M6 NUT WASHER

SCREW
M8X15

A(3pcs) B(2pcs) C(5pcs) D(4pcs) E(18pcs) F(6pcs)

G(6pcs) H(6pcs) I(2pcs) J(2pcs)

FRABRIC
LOOP 64CM U-PROFILE

K(1pc) L(2pcs)



2 - 4

1

2

3

INSTALLATION OF SPACER BOLT

4

5

6

A C

IMPORTANT� MO9E SPACERS FROM
THE LEFT BOX TO THE RIGHT BOX

5

6

PLEASE REFER TO THE BED FRAME ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS.

4

SPACER INSTALLATION

ATTACH THE BOLT INSIDE THE BOX, ENSURING
IT IS ALIGNED WITH THE SPACER LOCATED
OUTSIDE THE BOX.

STORAGE SOLUTION



INSTALLATION OF BED BOTTOM MECHANISM

1

HEAD PART

D

H

B

H

E

L

H

3

3

2

3 - 4

4

5

G

INSTALLATION OF STORAGE BOX

IMPORTANT � ALIGN THE
STORAGE BOXES LEFT AND
RIGHT :ITH THE SIDE
RAILS PRIOR TO ATTACHING
THEM TO THE CENTER OF
HEADBOARD

MECHANISM INSTALLATION

6

F

STORAGE SOLUTION



4 - 4

7

8

9

FINISH

H

INSTALLATION OF FABRIC LOOPS FOR FOOT PART

GAS LIFT INSTALLATION

2

C

IL

K J

9.1 9.2

REATTACH THE WOODEN SLATS

ENSURE THAT THE WOODEN SLATS ARE
ALIGNED IN THE SAME ORIENTATION AS
THE OTHER SLATS.

STORAGE SOLUTION


	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model


